

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 9175 OF 2025

IN

FIRST APPEAL NO. 1191 OF 2025

Ashfaqe Abid Hussain Ansari

... Applicant

Versus

Municipal Corporation Of Greater Mumbai & Anr.

... Respondents

.....

Mr. Suresh M. Sabrad i/b. Mr. Pratik Sabrad and Mr. Amey Sawant,
Advocates for the Applicant.

Ms. Pallavi Khale a/w. Mr. Pradip Patil i/b. Ms. Komal Punjabi, Advocates
for Respondent – BMC.

SONALI
SATISH
KILAJE
Digitally
signed by
SONALI
SATISH
KILAJE
Date:
2025.06.25
15:23:24
+0700

CORAM : SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.

DATED : 24th JUNE, 2025.

P. C. :

1. Heard learned counsel for the applicant.
2. Learned counsel for respondent -BMC seeks time to file reply.
3. Stand over to **27th July, 2025.**
4. Interim relief granted by the Trial Court is extended till the next date.

(SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.)