

Digitally signed
by
HUSENBASHA
RAHAMAN
NADAF
Date:
2025.07.29
15:01:35
+0530

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**(SR. NO.501) INTERIM APPLICATION NO.9175 of 2025
IN
FIRST APPEAL NO. 1191 of 2025**

Ashfaque Abid Hussain Ansari .. Applicant/Appellant
Versus
Municipal Corporation of Greater Mumbai
& Anr. .. Respondents

**(SR. NO.502) INTERIM APPLICATION NO.9177 of 2025
IN
FIRST APPEAL NO. 1192 of 2025**

Jagdish Bahadursingh Kanwal .. Applicant/Appellant
Versus
Municipal Corporation of Greater Mumbai
& Anr. .. Respondents

Mr. Amey Sawant i/b. Mr. Pratik Sabrad for Applicants in both IAs.
Ms. Pallavi Khale, i/b. Ms. Komal Punjabi, for Respondents.

CORAM : M.M. SATHAYE, J.

DATE : 28th JULY, 2025

P.C. :

1. Not on board. Taken on board.
2. Learned counsel for the Appellants have moved the appeals / applications for extension of ad-interim relief granted by this Court on 24.06.2025. It is submitted the matters are not listed yesterday which was the returnable date.
3. Stand over to 18.08.2025. Ad-interim order granted earlier to

continue till next date.

4. Time to file reply by Municipal Corporation is extended two weeks with copy served upon the other side. Rejoinder if any, be filed within a period of one week thereafter.

(M.M. SATHAYE, J.)